CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION 2010-204 

RESOLUTION AWARDING AN AUDITING SERVICES CONTRACT TO 
MCGLADREY & PULLEN, LLP PURSUANT TO RFP 2010.07.01 AND 
SECTION 2-828 ENTITLED "CONTRACT AWARD," OF THE 
PROCUREMENT CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF $330,000.00 (THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) FOR AN INITIAL THREE (3) 
YEAR PERIOD WITH THREE (3) ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL 
OPTIONS; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
SAID AUDITING SERVICES CONTRACT. 

WHEREAS, on July 29, 2010, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised

[...]

accept the recommendation of the Budget and Audit Advisory Committee to award an Auditing 
Services contract to McGladrey & Pullen, LLP pursuant to RFP 2010.07.01 and Section 2-828 
entitled "Contract Award", of the Procurement Code in the amount of $330,000.00 (three 
hundred thirty thousand dollars) for an initial three (3) year period with three (3) additional one 
(1) year renewal options; further authorizing the City Manager to execute said auditing services 
contract. 

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and